504160477 01/03/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4207153

| | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|---------------------|----------------|
| ATURE OF CONVEYAN | CE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | TA | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date |
| ROGER ABOUJAOUDE | | | | 11/02/2005 |
| HOSSEIN ESLAMBOLCH | 11 | | | 11/17/2005 |
| MING-CHIN LU | | | | 10/19/2005 |
| JOHN MCCANUEL | | | | 12/15/2005 |
| JAMIE MONTERO | | | | 10/31/2005 |
| SORABH SAXENA | | | | 11/03/2005 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DAT | Ā | | | |
| Name: | AT&T CO | DRP. | | |
| Street Address: | 32 AVEN | UE OF THE AMERICAS | | |
| City: | NEW YORK | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YO | RK | | |
| Postal Code: | 10013 | | | |
| | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS ⁻ Property Type | Total: 1 | Number | | |
| Property Type | | Number 2686028 | | |
| Application Number: | 12 | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA | 12 ATA | 2686028 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be | ATA (7: sent to ti | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> | ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i | 2686028 32)542-2283 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: | ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be | | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 kh AT | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 32-542-2280 hunter@trbklaw.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRE | sent vi | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 kh A1 Ol | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 32-542-2280 nunter@trbklaw.com F&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRE NE AT&T WAY | sent vi | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | 12 ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 kh A1 OI R0 | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 32-542-2280 nunter@trbklaw.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRE NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 | sent vi K | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> | 12 ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 kh A1 OI R0 | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 32-542-2280 nunter@trbklaw.com F&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRE NE AT&T WAY | sent vi K | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 kh AT OI R0 BE | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 32-542-2280 nunter@trbklaw.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRE NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 | sent vi K | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 kh AT OI R0 BE | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 32-542-2280 nunter@trbklaw.com F&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRE NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 0792 | sent vi K | |
| Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ATA (7: sent to ti rovided; i 73 kh AT OI R0 BE | 2686028 32)542-2283 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 32-542-2280 nunter@trbklaw.com F&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - TRE NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 0792 2004-0500CON | sent vi K | |

504160477

| Total Attachments: 7 | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| source=2000-0500CON_OrgAssn#page1.tif | |
| source=2000-0500CON_OrgAssn#page2.tif | |
| source=2000-0500CON_OrgAssn#page3.tif | |
| source=2000-0500CON_OrgAssn#page4.tif | |
| source=2000-0500CON_OrgAssn#page5.tif | |
| source=2000-0500CON_OrgAssn#page6.tif | |
| source=2000-0500CON_OrgAssn#page7.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

î

For value received, we, Roger Aboujaoude, of 60 Dune Road, Ocean Township, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Hossein Eslambolchi, of 13826 Moon Lane, Los Altos Hills in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, Ming-Chin Lu, 7 Mulberry Lane, Holmdel in the County of Monmouth in the State of New Jersey, John McCanuel, of 413 Old Corral Road, Bailey in the County of Park and State of Colorado, Jamie Montero, of 45 Roslyn Drive, Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey and Sorabh Saxena, of 1301 Adams Street, Unit 201 in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to WORKLIST INTEGRATION OF LOGICAL AND PHYSICAL TASKS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Boger ABOUJAOUDE

Date: 11/2/05

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of MONMOU + 14)

On this 2^{nd} day of box embox, 2005, before me personally came <u>Roger Aboujaoude</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

> MARILYN LANDIN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/13/20010

> >)

)

)

)

)

<u>Mrelyn Za</u> Notary Public

Hossein ESLAMBOLCHI

Date:

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of

On this ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came Hossein Eslambolchi, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

REEL: 040823 FR

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

| Roger | AB | OUJ | IAOI | JDE |
|-------|----|-----|------|-----|
|-------|----|-----|------|-----|

| Date: | |
|--------------------------|---|
| United States of America |) |
| State of New Jersey |) |
| County of |) |

On this ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came Roger Aboujaoude, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

peir

Date: 11-17-2005

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of America

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>Novembur</u>, 2005, before me personally came Hossein Eslambolchi, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

}

)

Allere Jenke Motary Public

ARLENE F. JENDE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 03/24/2008

REEL: 040828 FRAME: 06263

Docket No. 2004-0500

Ming-Chin Lu

Date: 10/19/05

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Manmouth

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>October</u>, 2005, before me personally came <u>Ming-Chin Lu</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

)

Dan & Reanna

DAMON P. PEARSON **NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY** Y COMMISSION EXP 9/9/09

AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Docket No. 2004-0500

Ming-Chin Lu

| United States of America |) |
|--------------------------|---|
| State of New Jersey |) |
| County of |) |

Dete

On this ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came Ming-Chin Lu, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary)Public John McCANUEL

Date: 12/15/05

United States of America

State of Colorado

Country of Park

On this 15th day of December, 2005, before me personally came John McCanuel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

}

}

. .

Notary Public

Notary Public

Jamie Montero

Date: 10/05

United States of America) State of New Jersey) County of Monnouth)

On this <u>31</u>st day of <u>October</u>, 2005, before me personally came Jamie Montero, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

-4-

NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXP 9/03/09

Notary Public

1е 1е

PATENT REEL: 049926 FRAWE:08996

| Date: | | Jamie Montero |
|--------------------------|---|---------------|
| Date | | |
| United States of America |) | |
| State of New Jersey |) | |
| County of |) | |

On this ______ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came Jamie Montero, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Date: 11/03/05

United States of America

State of New Jersey

County of Mormouth

On this <u>3</u> day of <u>Mov</u>, 2005, before me personally came <u>Sorabh Saxena</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

)

angela 7 Sone

Notary Public

AT&T Corp. Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 ANGELA F. SMITH Notary Public Of New Jersey

PATENI

REEL: 040823 FRAME: 08497

-4-

RECORDED: 03/03/2006